
Place	 Name	 School	 		 Time	 Points	
1	 Chris	Lucas	 Hampshire	 M	 17:45.2	 1	
2	 Grayson	Westfall	 Handley	 M	 18:00.5	 2	
3	 Bennett	Cupps	 Handley	 M	 18:01.7	 3	
4	 Andrew	Dorsey	 Hampshire	 M	 18:34.5	 4	
5	 Ryan	Stickley	 Handley	 M	 18:53.3	 5	
6	 William	Saville	 Hampshire	 M	 19:20.7	 6	
7	 Kyle	de	Nobel	 Jefferson	 M	 19:49.1	 7	
8	 Ben	Babb	 Handley	 M	 19:49.7	 8	
9	 Justin	Gottlieb	 Jefferson	 M	 19:55.9	 9	
10	 Coltyn	Kile	 Hampshire	 M	 20:11.4	 10	
11	 James	Wang	 Handley	 M	 20:16.8	 11	
12	 Cole	Kinsler	 Jefferson	 M	 20:19.6	 12	
13	 Cameron	Jennings	 Jefferson	 M	 20:24.1	 13	
14	 Max	Ware	 Handley	 M	 20:29.8	 14	
15	 Nathan	Starkey	 Jefferson	 M	 20:34.4	 15	
16	 Fox	Faunce	 Jefferson	 M	 20:53.1	 16	
17	 Drew	Craig	 Jefferson	 M	 20:58.9	 17	
18	 Kevon	Weech	 Handley	 M	 21:00.6	 18	
19	 Hunter	Rose	 Hampshire	 M	 21:22.1	 19	
20	 Daniel	Barbe	 Hampshire	 M	 21:29.6	 20	
21	 Chris	Curry	 Hampshire	 M	 21:49.8	 21	

22	
Connor	
LaBombard	 Jefferson	 M	 21:52.5	 0	

23	 Connor	Ireland	 Jefferson	 M	 21:54.4	 0	
24	 Jack	Smith	 Handley	 M	 22:09.6	 0	
25	 Evan	Pearson	 Jefferson	 M	 22:16.4	 0	
26	 David	Foglesong	 Jefferson	 M	 22:54.2	 0	
27	 Jonah	Arslan	 Handley	 M	 23:03.4	 0	
28	 Logan	Westfall	 Handley	 M	 23:11.1	 0	

29	
Trey	(Vernon)	
Watts	 Jefferson	 M	 24:00.2	 0	

30	 Christien	Morel	 Jefferson	 M	 24:01.8	 0	
31	 Eli	Dillow	 Jefferson	 M	 24:02.5	 0	
32	 Jack	Hu	 Handley	 M	 24:54.3	 0	
33	 Ben	Schaefer	 Handley	 M	 25:03.2	 0	
34	 Chad	Davis	 Jefferson	 M	 26:08.9	 0	

35	
Matthew	
LaBombard	 Jefferson	 M	 27:19.5	 0	

36	 Kayvon	Green	 Jefferson	 M	 27:21.0	 0	



37	 Sam	Corum	 Jefferson	 M	 27:27.3	 0	
38	 Kyle	Lewis	 Jefferson	 M	 27:32.4	 0	
39	 Dylan	Martinez	 Jefferson	 M	 28:18.9	 0	
40	 Skyler	Dunn	 Handley	 M	 29:11.1	 0	
41	 Noah	Childers	 Jefferson	 M	 29:12.9	 0	

	
	
	
	
Boys	
Team	
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School	 Points	 	     
Handley	 29	 	     

2	 3	 5	 8	 11	 14	 18	
	       

Hampshire	 40	 	     
1	 4	 6	 10	 19	 20	 21	
	       

Jefferson	 56	 	     
7	 9	 12	 13	 15	 16	 17	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	
Place	 Name	 School	 		 Time	 Points	

1	 Jadyn	Judy	 Hampshire	 F	 22:13.1	 1	
2	 Tori	Stanford	 Handley	 F	 22:33.2	 2	
3	 Danielle	Davis	 Hampshire	 F	 23:04.5	 3	
4	 Sarah	Roberson	 Handley	 F	 23:12.5	 4	
5	 Kendall	Felix	 Handley	 F	 23:27.9	 5	
6	 Addie	LaBombard	 Jefferson	 F	 24:02.2	 6	
7	 Jordan	Lill	 Handley	 F	 24:02.9	 7	
8	 Peyton	Duvall	 Handley	 F	 24:03.8	 8	
9	 Mikayla	Freimuth	 Handley	 F	 24:06.9	 9	

10	 Maggie	Odom	 Hampshire	 F	 24:26.1	 10	
11	 Emilee	Bradley	 Hampshire	 F	 24:26.7	 11	
12	 Alexandrea	Kyle	 Hampshire	 F	 24:27.8	 12	
13	 Sally	Sydnor	 Handley	 F	 24:34.9	 13	
14	 Deidra	Haines	 Hampshire	 F	 24:39.3	 14	
15	 Lily	England	 Handley	 F	 24:47.8	 0	
16	 Emma	Westfall	 Handley	 F	 24:56.1	 0	
17	 Kadan	Jones	 Handley	 F	 25:58.4	 0	
18	 Jada	Fout	 Hampshire	 F	 26:07.9	 15	
19	 Paige	Chaney	 Hampshire	 F	 26:26.4	 0	
20	 Juliette	Schaefer	 Handley	 F	 26:34.6	 0	
21	 Angelica	Rodriguez	 Handley	 F	 26:38.4	 0	
22	 Alexa	Vanmeter	 Hampshire	 F	 27:38.1	 0	
23	 Emily	McCarroll	 Jefferson	 F	 27:55.5	 16	
24	 Emma	Fout	 Handley	 F	 28:14.2	 0	
25	 Taylor	Blanchette	 Jefferson	 F	 28:23.2	 17	
26	 Berkeley	Collingwood	 Handley	 F	 28:36.8	 0	
27	 Marcia	Robinson	 Jefferson	 F	 29:15.6	 18	
28	 Ren	Delaney	 Handley	 F	 29:23.5	 0	
29	 Maia	McClain	 Jefferson	 F	 30:37.9	 19	
30	 Heidi	Lineburg	 Handley	 F	 32:06.9	 0	
31	 Taylor	Lewis	 Jefferson	 F	 33:58.8	 20	
32	 Alyssa	Dinges	 Jefferson	 F	 35:08.1	 21	
33	 Abby	Hayes	 Jefferson	 F	 46:26.1	 0	

	
	
	
	

	
	 	     



	
Girls	
Team	
Score	
	
	
	
School	
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Handley	 26	 	     

2	 4	 5	 7	 8	 9	 13	
	       

Hampshire	 37	 	     
1	 3	 10	 11	 12	 14	 15	
	       

Jefferson	 76	 	     
6	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Overall	
	
Place	 Name	 School	 	 Time	

1	 Chris	Lucas	 Hampshire	 M	 17:45.2	
2	 Grayson	Westfall	 Handley	 M	 18:00.5	
3	 Bennett	Cupps	 Handley	 M	 18:01.7	
4	 Andrew	Dorsey	 Hampshire	 M	 18:34.5	
5	 Ryan	Stickley	 Handley	 M	 18:53.3	
6	 William	Saville	 Hampshire	 M	 19:20.7	
7	 Kyle	de	Nobel	 Jefferson	 M	 19:49.1	
8	 Ben	Babb	 Handley	 M	 19:49.7	
9	 Justin	Gottlieb	 Jefferson	 M	 19:55.9	
10	 Coltyn	Kile	 Hampshire	 M	 20:11.4	
11	 James	Wang	 Handley	 M	 20:16.8	
12	 Cole	Kinsler	 Jefferson	 M	 20:19.6	
13	 Cameron	Jennings	 Jefferson	 M	 20:24.1	
14	 Max	Ware	 Handley	 M	 20:29.8	
15	 Nathan	Starkey	 Jefferson	 M	 20:34.4	
16	 Fox	Faunce	 Jefferson	 M	 20:53.1	
17	 Drew	Craig	 Jefferson	 M	 20:58.9	
18	 Kevon	Weech	 Handley	 M	 21:00.6	
19	 Hunter	Rose	 Hampshire	 M	 21:22.1	
20	 Daniel	Barbe	 Hampshire	 M	 21:29.6	
21	 Chris	Curry	 Hampshire	 M	 21:49.8	
22	 Connor	LaBombard	 Jefferson	 M	 21:52.5	
23	 Connor	Ireland	 Jefferson	 M	 21:54.4	
24	 Jack	Smith	 Handley	 M	 22:09.6	
25	 Jadyn	Judy	 Hampshire	 F	 22:13.1	
26	 Evan	Pearson	 Jefferson	 M	 22:16.4	
27	 Tori	Stanford	 Handley	 F	 22:33.2	
28	 David	Foglesong	 Jefferson	 M	 22:54.2	
29	 Jonah	Arslan	 Handley	 M	 23:03.4	
30	 Danielle	Davis	 Hampshire	 F	 23:04.5	
31	 Logan	Westfall	 Handley	 M	 23:11.1	
32	 Sarah	Roberson	 Handley	 F	 23:12.5	
33	 Kendall	Felix	 Handley	 F	 23:27.9	

34	
Trey	(Vernon)	
Watts	 Jefferson	 M	 24:00.2	

35	 Christien	Morel	 Jefferson	 M	 24:01.8	



36	 Addie	LaBombard	 Jefferson	 F	 24:02.2	
37	 Eli	Dillow	 Jefferson	 M	 24:02.5	
38	 Jordan	Lill	 Handley	 F	 24:02.9	
39	 Peyton	Duvall	 Handley	 F	 24:03.8	
40	 Mikayla	Freimuth	 Handley	 F	 24:06.9	
41	 Maggie	Odom	 Hampshire	 F	 24:26.1	
42	 Emilee	Bradley	 Hampshire	 F	 24:26.7	
43	 Alexandrea	Kyle	 Hampshire	 F	 24:27.8	
44	 Sally	Sydnor	 Handley	 F	 24:34.9	
45	 Deidra	Haines	 Hampshire	 F	 24:39.3	
46	 Lily	England	 Handley	 F	 24:47.8	
47	 Jack	Hu	 Handley	 M	 24:54.3	
48	 Emma	Westfall	 Handley	 F	 24:56.1	
49	 Ben	Schaefer	 Handley	 M	 25:03.2	
50	 Kadan	Jones	 Handley	 F	 25:58.4	
51	 Jada	Fout	 Hampshire	 F	 26:07.9	
52	 Chad	Davis	 Jefferson	 M	 26:08.9	
53	 Paige	Chaney	 Hampshire	 F	 26:26.4	
54	 Juliette	Schaefer	 Handley	 F	 26:34.6	
55	 Angelica	Rodriguez	 Handley	 F	 26:38.4	

56	
Matthew	
LaBombard	 Jefferson	 M	 27:19.5	

57	 Kayvon	Green	 Jefferson	 M	 27:21.0	
58	 Sam	Corum	 Jefferson	 M	 27:27.3	
59	 Kyle	Lewis	 Jefferson	 M	 27:32.4	
60	 Alexa	Vanmeter	 Hampshire	 F	 27:38.1	
61	 Emily	McCarroll	 Jefferson	 F	 27:55.5	
62	 Emma	Fout	 Handley	 F	 28:14.2	
63	 Dylan	Martinez	 Jefferson	 M	 28:18.9	
64	 Taylor	Blanchette	 Jefferson	 F	 28:23.2	

65	
Berkeley	
Collingwood	 Handley	 F	 28:36.8	

66	 Skyler	Dunn	 Handley	 M	 29:11.1	
67	 Noah	Childers	 Jefferson	 M	 29:12.9	
68	 Marcia	Robinson	 Jefferson	 F	 29:15.6	
69	 Ren	Delaney	 Handley	 F	 29:23.5	
70	 Maia	McClain	 Jefferson	 F	 30:37.9	
71	 Heidi	Lineburg	 Handley	 F	 32:06.9	
72	 Taylor	Lewis	 Jefferson	 F	 33:58.8	



73	 Alyssa	Dinges	 Jefferson	 F	 35:08.1	
74	 Abby	Hayes	 Jefferson	 F	 46:26.1	

	


